IN THE Supreme Court of the United States

RAHMAEL SAL HOLT, Petitioner,

v.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, Respondent.

AFFIRMATION OF MAILING

I, Christine M. Selden, a member of the Bar of the United States Supreme Court, hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that on this 24th day of August, 2022, I placed one original and ten copies of the Petition for Writ of Certiorari and its Appendix in the above-captioned case, along with the motion for leave to proceed in forma pauperis, and this affirmation, in the United States Mail for delivery to the United States Supreme Court, 1 First Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20543, and a copy of each to counsel for Respondents: James Lazar, Assistant District Attorney, Office of the District Attorney of Westmoreland County, 2 North Main Street, Suite 206, Greensburg, PA 15601. The mailing was by first class United States Mail postage prepaid.

/s/ Christine M. Selden
Christine M. Selden
302 Blackheath Drive
Pittsburgh PA 15205
(412) 721-8252
cseldenlaw@aol.com
Counsel for Petitioner, Rahmael Holt

Dated: August 24, 2022